MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZETXRAI UER&EHZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-J6040R

B R CONTENTS Page

% 7 1% |53 CONSHTUGHON *+++#++++ e+ rrreersrensrermnarennarernusreresrrnanrrearannns 1
A K OB B (1) ADEd &S aCCESSOMES (1) -+ rrrrrrrrrrrssarrrrrmmninaaaaaane. 2
A K B % (2) AMbed &S aCCESSOMES () ::wrrrrrrrrrrrrraiaieiaaaaaae e 4
[D] & & B & (3) Ambed&ifsaccessories (3) -« rermrrrsmmmmmiitiii 6
A K B B (4) AN DEd &S ACCESSOMES (4) -+ rrrrrrrrrmsssarerrrmmniinaaaaane. 8
e Ly e 1% SEWING MECANISM *+++#++#++ s x+sssssssesnsssssissits it 10
FORAILTFUL L Digital tenSion MEChANISM *++++#«+++rxrrssssrrsssasrrnssiiiea 12
PR X-TJA4/N— 1  Presserbarlifting mechanism & Wiper mechanisim -+« «seeeeeeees 14
A * & e 4 HOOK SEAAIE MECRANISIY -+« v e eeerremarreinmeanies e aie e, 16
% ] Y s 1 Thread trimming MECRANISM -+ ++sxwsseressmssisrssisssss 18
X =Y T — F JU # #  XYtable mechanism -+ 20
@ F oy XL HESE JIg GJECE SYSHEIM «++ v+ vveressiss it 22
[N] B #% #& % B &  Cable component& Pneumatic Control unit -« -, 24
[P] # S 1 1 Ol IUDFCAHON MECRGNISIN <+« re=reeerrraereearemaireiree e ieeeeea e 26
[Q] 7 — J b B R Table&Stand e 28
[R] ft & BB ACCESSOIIES vt r e s sttt 30
A F 2 3y 8 — Y OPHON PAILS «++++x+e s eesrsre e 32

&= 2| [GEX -++++-+eeeeeresmememesrerae st st smsseseeetsss s se s s e s et 34

P—-264C 201806




HaI—FDREFERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ERSI—FIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BaZIEXSNAIE S, BMma—FEEHMLELTZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IR
Sewing machine parts
— HERT
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {4 — W
Model No. Specification Description

| | L

— e e . .
(Standafdnlgarts) M A 7N
1 2) 3 4 (%) (6) M (8 9
£@/ME ) M 0

Common Parts

] | [ ]

TR (1) T4 (2) m

— Specification(1) — Specification(2) “— Description

HB/NER SR
—— Common parts

2%
L— Sewing machine parts
1§Ij — PLK-J &5
Example PLK-J Series
— PLK-J6040R  — j&i# — by Th—
Standard Top cover

I — ]
(sorift) IMJ[J || 6 ][O ][A]lO]][6]]O0][O

1) 2 3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) 9)
%s@m%ﬁm) MI19||5||0[[01][9]]0]]2 1
ommon Parts

| | [ |

UM M5 FORSS RARFRILE
— Screw size M5 “~— Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—/IZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—IMWIC* BE0HLMEARIE. IR, TEGEDEREBEAHYET DT, EXDBICIFISHERAORSZD
HEFSLAEDOETIEIZELY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RRBICOVTOKER AL, TOMENARIIERAIN-HERLAZRLET,
H-OTREICHT-2GE . BEOBENTHNL1=0D. BUDOEEBLNDOIKIET
FERINTVWSIGEELRHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



E4ZN 5
CONSTRUCTION

RITE
Cotton stand

SO UEEER
Sewing machine head

BEARIL
Operation panel

T—7IL
Table & stand

¢ =% 8
@\\ o Y Control box
\\\ =

<o

A

TYRRAYF
Foot switch

1 : FigNo.DIRBLTLRWER G IFBEERTIIET D LIIHEF A EYMITZIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supe!fPt&in



AARER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
B 101 MJ60A1339 X=YHN = B X=Y Gover (left)- -« --r-rnrrrrmerernnaaees 1
Y% B 102 M90503036 pbaz*:j MBEXT0: s rrreer ey Truss screw MBX10 s eerrrrnereennnenns 3
B 103 MJ60A2339 X=YHN = T X=Y cover (upper): - e rrarraraes 1
B 104 MJ60A4339 X=YHN = Y0 X=Y cover (rear)-- -« -rsrerrerereeaeaen, 1
B 105 MJ60A0416 UG Ao Rubber plate A -« rrrrrrrareaeii. 3
Y% B 106 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrorr et Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnnnnn, 52
% B 107 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG- - == v vvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG« -+« - -----x-- 10
B 108 M98002031 AR IR e ree e Stripper bolt- -« rrr e 4
B 109 M90825050 Jﬂ-’b’* Brrr i e Small washer 8+ -+ rrreerreneniiin, 8
B 110 MJ60A2601 X=YAN=P)YFAR EG e eeeee e X-Y cover adapter (left): -« =+-rrernrns 1
B 111 MJ60A1416 UGB Rubber plate B+« rrrreremreieaen. 2
B 112 MJ60A3339 X=YHN = QL oerrrree i X=Y cover (front)--«----rrrrmerrrneraanes 1
Y% B 113 M90422050 Jﬂ-’b’* Y D Small washer 4-++-rrreeereinaiian. 10
Y% B 114 M91007045 Fyh MAeeeeeeee NUt M4 errrmmrrrmme e 10
* B 115 M95053021  BYhHTHYHR IR MEXG: -« vvvereeeeess Socket bolt MEXB+ -« -+« +«+xxerereeeese 1
B 116 MJ60A0339 X=YHN =H39T 3% e X=Y cover assy (right)- ===+« rerrerenns 1
B 117 MJ60A1601 X=YAN =P AR 3% e X-Y cover adapter (right)- ===+ -=erreees 1
B 118 MJ60A0567 TUEST I Fa=T e Flexible tube - s rreerernnreiinn, 1
B 119 A MJ60A1780 I A HZRT oo Holder assy -+« rrrrrrrmmearenennennen. 2
* B 120 M91071004  SW-MW7'FTAFA RS MAXB: v vvrrvversse SW-MW pan screw M4X8: ===+ +seeeesse 4
B 121 MJ60A1422 ARG e CONNEGEOF -+ * s rrrmrrranre e raneeas 2
B 122 B MJ60A0601 REGLINIDL F B PR Connector bracket:--«r -=rrrrmererneess 1
B 123 M95025045 OYRGFYR o eeeeeeee NUE: s s rerrsranrsraarsraansraansraans 2
* B 124 M95003021  BYAITFYFR IS MEXT2- - vveeereneness Socket bolt MEX12+++x+xerersereeene 2
B 125 MJ60B1601 REGLINIDL X B PR Connector bracket - rr-=rrrrmrreraerss 1
B 126 MJ60A7339 FNURYIRAN = oo Print circuit board box cover: - -+=sr-re- 1
B 127 MJ60A1742 Vo L R R T R P AN GOVEF« ** rrrrmrrraneeraneesaneeas 1
% B 128 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'RY" MAX10+ - v vvernreersne SW-PW pan screw MAX10+ -+« «+-reeeees 5
B 129 MJ60A0696 3\"1\‘37'?“‘7’77\ .............................. Print circuit board box = =+ s rreerannn 1
B 130 MJ60A2476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: « rrrr i 5
B 131 MJ60AS8339 N = COVEr " *rrre et 1
B 132 M95009021  OYhAYTFYFA IS MEXB- - v vrvreeeenn Socket bolt MBX8: -+« v +xvereseeenes 2
B 133 MJ60B3339 Tl = AN GOVEF® ** v v rrmrrraneesaneesaneenns 2
B 134 MJ60A1500 I Lty ¢)33.5 ........................... Rubber plug ¢)33.5 ...................... 1
B 135 MJ60A4476 AN =R e Spacer boltr -« rrerrr 4
B 136 MJ60A5339 7_Ayl))(~/j],\°_ .......................... COVer " ettt 1
B 137 C M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE +rrrerernnr it Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« rreervrennn 9
B 138 MJ60A0799 ;';4—,3.*},{/)1 'J}:/III ............................ Stiffening plate (Fear) - - =rrrrerreraneenns 1
B 139 MJ60A0161 .7577'.41)1 ................................ Stiffening plate (back) = rrrerrrraernnnes 1
Y% B 140 M90991002 ta*:/ MAXT2: v v et Flat screw M4X12: - rereerennneiiinann. 3
Y B 141 M91182080 L) ¢)11.8 ............................... Rubber plug ¢)11.8 ...................... 1
B 142 MJ60A0830 AUB e Face COVer: - rrrrrrrranreranerainenas 1
B 143 MJ60A0691 T RIYR e Gasket " s rrrrrrrr i 1
Y B 144 MB62A4601 R e e Adapters -« rerraremr 2
Y B 145 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4=+« rrerrerrerie e, 2
Y B 146 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB:- v v vvvreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+ ««rrevrrenrres 2
B 147 MJ60A0849 AN = MoOtOr COover: - rrrrrrrrrrrsseeennnnns 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremthefioray of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



AKER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma¢hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrrrener it Flat screw M4X8: -+ reerrrnereinnann, 45
C 102 MJ60A0470 AN LR e Slide plate:- -« - rrrrrararar 1
C 103 MJ60A0472 AN LR e Slide plate:- -« = e rrrmrarar s 1
¥ C 104 M90605010  #54Y" 2/32(56)X2.8:+«++wrevrrrreerens Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.87+ -+~ 2
Y% C 105 MS02A1101 LG P22 e Needle plate 922+« - rrerererereenns 1
C 106 MJ60A3429 PHIHF) D-ovrrrrrr e Bracket Drrrrerrrrerrrnerinnniinann, 1
% C 107 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0- - -vveeeeemmeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10+- -« -x -+ 58
Y% C 108 M90511050 SR N R G Large washer 5 rrrrerrarenennns 74
Y% C 109 MA20A0361 LA GRFY e L—type bracket- - s i 5
c 110 MJ60A2758 YHINTFI T IR EFY e veeeerniaieees Bracket (left) - «-rrerrerraeniniaiiin, 1
¥ C 111 MO4001017  EITAYHYh MAXTO: - -voeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10+« -« -x -+ 4
% C 112 M95002017  HITAVYR MBX12: - v vvvneeeernnnnnns Safety socket bolt M5X12+«+x«-xxxneene: 22
C 113 MJ60A1429 'U"H'Ij]‘}"f Brrrrerr it Bracket Brrrrerrrrerrrneniinniinann, 2
¥ C 114 MEG60A0361 LIl e L—type bracket:- ==« s rrrraeiiiiaaa, 1
C 115 MJ60A4429 BYIHFY Ervvvrrrreii Bracket Er-reerrreerrrneniiaininn, 1
C 116 MJ60A0429 BHIRFH Acverrrree Bracket Arrreerrrrerrenen i, 1
c 117 MJ60A1758 HHINTH T Iryb 3F o Bracket (right)- -« -rrerrerrernraennnans 1
C 118 MJ60A2429 BHINFH G Bracket Grrvrrrrrrrrrrnerennniiinnnnn, 1
% C 119 MH40A 1620 BIAGYY T e Holder clip == xrrrrrrmrrereaananns 2
Y¢ C 120 ME40A0758 DGR Bracket - «« rrrrmrrermrremnraaaaas 4
¥ C 121 MB62A4601 R e Adapter- -« rrrrarar 6
Y% C 122 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- -« xrrorrereneeanns 12
Y* C 123 M94002017 TITAVTYR MAXB v evvereeeeeieeeis Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+ -+v-vrerevenne 12
C 124 MJ60A0426 PR = P2 SUPPOrtEr 2+« x et s rrrrar s 1
C 125 MJ60A2426 HR =P ERY e Supporter 1 (left)- -« crrrmrrereannnans 1
Y% C 126 MEG60A1361 LA ATy e L—type bracket: - -r e rrarriiii 4
C 127 MJ60A1426 R =P I Supporter 1 (right):«-r errrarrrneann, 1
C 128 MJ60A1799 PET L P B R PR PP Stiffening plate (front): ==« rrxorrereeerne. 1
C 129 MJ60B2601 SWR YA G eeee e Switch adapter- ==+ rrrrrrarriaaa 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma€hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXB- - rrrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« «-rrreerrs 15
D 102 M90522037  PHFAY MEX10- - -wvevrreeeneees, Countersunk screw M5X10-- -+« -- - 8
D 103 MJ60A0742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: = rsrrrernasiseiieiiins, 1
D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge: - s rrmrrmr e 2
D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R RPN Conical spring washer 5--«--««-rroerrerns 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBec e e NUt MB s e s 8
D 107 MJ60B2339 SAPAURTIN = HoOK GOver=- - rrrrrrrssrrrsseiiiinnns 1
% D 108 M91127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5 <= --vvve - Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5: -« ===+ 3
D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1 -« - rrrrrrmrr e 1
D 110 MJ60A0237 j],fl\,fnja,fg .............................. Stopper plate:- -« - r e 1
D 111 MJ60A1910 A e R Link Tercreerrrnmm i 1
% D 112 M94001021  BYAITFYHFH A MAXE: - v vvvvreenernes Socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« xereeeeenes 13
D 113 MJ60A2910 DB e e Link 2 creerrrmnmrenen i, 1
% D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIF MEXT10- - v eveee e Safety socket bolt M5X10+- -+ +-xxrerere-e 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SRR ARG Washer 5 rrrerrreerraniiiiiinnn, 2
D 116 MJ60A1739 [ R Hinge 2« rorrrrrrrrm e 1
D 117 MJ60A0434 O e R Air cylinder: - - rerrmrra 1
D 118 MB61A1571 % e b, ) DI CONNEGEOF ™+ * s rrrmrrramre e eaneeas 2
D 119 MJ60AS8601 VNNV L Lt TR R PP Cylinder bracket: -« rr=rrorrereaeeaean. 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- - r-rrerrereaeeainns 6
% D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vvvereeieeieees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+« +x-vrerevrnne 6
D 122 MJ60A8508 Ve 7GR VR E DL Py ) LR Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)-« -+« ----- 1
D 123 MJB0A1599  MAZHILN LT rereereree e Mechanical operated valve:----«--------- 1
s D 124 MH40A0620 BIAPYY e Holder clip«-xxrrrrrrmrmerenanaans 2
D 125 MJ60A0595 [ 1 2 L R R P Top panel- - rrrrmrrrremrneeaa, 1
Y% D 126 MH40A2601 njl,-p)ujlf,fg .............................. Bracket- rrerrrrrrrrine i, 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 Fax]*:/’ M3XBEe s reer et Truss screw M3X5 -reerrrenerennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVTIF MBXT10: v rrrerreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« -+ «-xevevree 2
D 129 MJ60A0602 Ry e e Handlg: -« = rrremrermmeeraneeranennnens 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 (| Ay R PR Rail (Uupper): =« rrererrrera s 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail*  reerrrrrrrrini i 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l/:/'] ................................. Rail (Jlower) =+ - srrrrrre e 2
D 133 MJ60A2799 el P B PP Stiffening plate: - «=r s rrerarria 1
D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U"/’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage -+ rrrrrrrnerernnransnanns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D_a_*,_\.,\y:): .............................. Roller catch: = rsrrerrerreriiiiint, 2
Y D 136 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXB v v vrrreeeeeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+-+x-xererreres 4

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremthefibrany of-Bupearior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsEwoein



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

[E] A{FBZR 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
E 101 MH10A0417 I Ay e LR Rubber ring:- -« - o 1
E 102 MOT150003  TILETHY 11/64(40)X8: - -- v -vrerereseses Flat screw 11/64(40)X8+ -« -wwoxn 3
E 103 MJ60A0600 R RN = e TOP COVEr® e rerrare s aeaaaaaaaenn, 1
* E 104 MST4E0180  FAEYFJIFT rrrrrrrrrrrrrrren Thread tension Regulator assy- -+ -+++-:* 1
¥ E 105 MS14A1180 ARTUFA oo Thread guide: -« -« rrrrrrrmeeneiaeaan. 1
s E 106 MG75A1476 AN = SpACEr -ttt 1
E 107 MO8004017  EITAYHYh MBX20: -+ ---vnveeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X20+ - -+ -- -+ 6
% E 108 M91053020  OYBYTFYHRARY MAXE: -« -vvvvvennsns Set screw M4XE -+« « - wrreereraneanen 1
% E 109 M95003021  OyhHTFYHR Wb MEX12: - ovvveeeeeeeses Socket bolt MEX 12+« +xxeeesesesen 4
Y E 110 M91910080 RV ¢19 ............................. Rubber plug ¢19 ........................ 1
E 111 M90883080 RV d) BB s st Rubber plug d) B8 st 2
E 112 MJ60A0500 RV o} A R Rubber plug @17 -rrorreeeaeanns 1
Y% E 113 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rreererenr i Truss screw M4X8 - s rrrnerennnennn, 1
E 114 MH10A0584 FUE RN = Thread take—up lever guard- -+ +--+ 1
¥ E 115 MF10A0181 ARTUFA v Thread guide:«--==  rrrrrrrmeeneaenaan. 1
Y% E 116 M91011004 7°§7,ﬁ-¢\**:/* MAXG:+rrrremrerrrennranns Pan screw MAX6:---vrrrrrerrrennnnnnnns 4
E 117 M91051020  BYhIFFYFhARY MAXG: - - vmvrvrnenenes Set screw MAX8: + -+« rrrrerrreanaeens, 1
E 118 MG43A1181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: -« rrrrrrrmeeieaenaan. 1
E 119 M91084004 7“5741-«**:/* MAXG:+rrrremerrrenrrnnnns Pan screw MAX6: - vrrrrrrrrrsnnnnnns 2
E 120 MP10B0554 FAYYY e Thread tension stud:---- ==+ reereeeereens 1
E 121 MP60A1187 ARRYIN e Thread take—up spring: -« -« = rrrrerenns 1
E 122 MN10A0477 AR e Stopper: = rrr e 1
* E 123 M90920002 ET4Y" 9/64(40)XB.5x v rrrrreieeee Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5- -+« xrevvree 1
E 124 MJ60A6770 'fH"J'\*—Z ............................... Thread take—up bage - rrrrar i 1
Y E 125 M90907010 YY" 9/64(40)X5 v v v Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« «--«---: 1
E 126 MN10E0175 AGHTRT o Plate complete: =+« +rrrerrarerrnaenaeans 1
E 127 M90602003  TILEFHY" 3/32(BEIXG- -« - -+ v vereeneees Flat screw 3/32(56)X6: « -« w+xrevwreess 1
E 128 M91603046 YPIF YR Thumb AUt -« « o rrrrmrrerar e raenanens 1
Y% E 129 MG43A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide: ==« rrorrerreersiens 2
E 130 MH10A3181 ARTUFA oo Thread guide: =+« -r« rrerremrremmeaaenn. 1
* E 131 C M90605010 YI1Y 2/32(56)X2.8 v Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.8- -+ - 2
E 132 C MJ61A2339 N = COVer "  rrre et i 1
E 133 C MJ61A0476 A= RAN = e Base spacer: ittt 1
E 134 C MJ61A0758 7‘517-\”~ .................................. Bracket: rrrsrrrrereneiiiiiiiiiiiian 1
E 135 C M90858004 pﬂ-a*:/‘ M3BXE rrrrerrrenrrrennninnnenas Countersunk screw M3X6:-r - rreerrrennn 4
E 136 C M92000010 PIHY T M2EXBrerrrrrree e Countersunk screw M2.5X3:«+=+=xreveres 4
E 137 C MJ61A0601 RS eeeei Adapter: o rrrrrr 1
E 138 C MJ61A0770 ,\,ft,y,\‘_x .............................. Wiring base: -+t orrrrrrar s 1
E 139 C MJ61A0567 B o Fa=7 e Tub@ +rrrr vt i s 2
E 140 C MJ61A0757 JPAIN DY e e Optical fiber unit: ==+ =rrerereerieaaeen. 1
E 141 C MJ61A1770 )(,fy,\‘_x ................................ Main base - **+ -+ rrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnaeeans 1
E 142 C M92004020  OYhIFFYFhARY M2X2:-wvvvevnenenenes Set screw M2X2: -« + v vrsereenaens, 2
E 143 C MJ61A0571 B E T CoNNECtOr:**+rrrrrrrrnnnnnssssneeeennns 1
E 144 C MJ61A1476 AN =t SpACEr ™ 2
E 145 C MJ61A1742 Y & L R Base cover -+ rrrrrrrriiiiiiaa 1
E 146 C M93000022 AYAITHYFR VR b MBXG -« v v v vvereeees Button bolt M3X6:- =« -«rererrererereens 2
E 147 C MJ61A1757 TPANTUTHIGT evveeeeeeii Optical fiber amplifier assy: -+« +=++ ---- 1
% E 148 C M90859004  SW-PW7'FYAFA LY MXG: -+ wvvemesn SW-PW pan screw M3X6+ -+« «-xxxeenes 2
E 149 C MJ61A0602 RERFY e Holder: - rrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnneiiiiiiinnn. 1
E 150 C MJ61A1601 TFUTPPIELG v Amplifier adapter plate-«---r-r-rorrrerens 1
E 901 MJ60E0190 ARTFYGFYIRT o evvvrvrrr Bobbin winder complete: -+« xreeennnn 1
% E 902 MH10E0550  ARFamEYF IgT -oovvrrrrerreeeee Thread tension Regulator assy- " -+++- " 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremthefibrany of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% F 101 MO1119002 T4 11/64(40)X6.8 - === --revvvnnses Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.87 +«+«+« -« = -x+- 1
F 102 MJ60A0682 ] LR LR PP Hand pulley: ==« e rrrrerrmeeneienaans 1
Y% F 103 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4e o e vt Spring pin QA4XT14- - crvvrrenaneeins 1
¥ F 104 MH10A0572 S TR R e SPHiNg - v v 1
F 105 MH10A0454 3 IR R Shaftr -  rrr s 1
F 106 MH10A0833 B ] R Bushing: -+ rsrrrrrrrreaaai, 1
% F 107 M95004020  OYBYTFYHRARY MEXG: -« v vvvvvennsns Set screw MBEX8: -« wx-rxrerreraeeanen 6
Y F 108 MH10A0416 7]‘/‘)3"}3*1\ ............................... Rubber cushion= = - eerereeniiiis, 1
¥ F 109 MH10A0722 TARF e GEAr- -+ r s e 1
* F 110 M95002020  OyhHTFYERAAY MEXG- - - -vveeneeenn Set sCrew MEXG: -« - wxverereeenses 4
Y F 111 MS14A0682 ) R R Pulley: -« e rrrrreae 1
* F 112 M91053020 OYAIT YRR MAXE:w v eerrereeeeeeees Set screw M4X6:- -« --rererererennee 2
F 113 MJ60A0364 jJ\\}'fIJ\J/}’ ................................ Coupling -+« -  rrrrrrrrenaa i, 1
F 114 MJ60A2848 -Ij-_;k’:r:_g(:/l:/’y) ........................ Servomotor (upper shaft) ................ 1
F 115 MJ60A9508 =7 W2y JE=3T U ) e Cable (upper shaft moter power)- -+« 1
F 116 MJB0A0508 =7 b (Yay JE—RLUa—R ) - ereeees Cable (upper shaft moter encoder): -+ -+ - 1
* F 117 M96001017 TITAVTYR MEXT6- - v evveereeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+- -+« xxxerene-e 4
“% F 118 MH10A1722 UV EZCE R SRR T PP GEar:** rrrrrrrrrraa s 1
F 119 MJ60A0230 ) e Upper shaft: -« rrrrrmrrareaa e, 1
F 120 MJ60A0383 A =S8 e Inertia rotor: - r« =rrrrmrrermerennereanns 1
* F 121 M91650020  ByhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« vvvrvenene Set screw MEX8: +«+ -« rrrrerreresneeens, 4
F 122 MJ60A0721 ,\’ayﬂ- .................................. Balance weight« == rrrrorrareareaeens 1
* F 123 MO1802006  EJ4V R YHF 9/32(28): - v veeiiinn Set screw 9/32(28)- -« - v rrreeeins 1
* F 124 MO1606001  FA%Y" 1/4(B0)XB - v revrvrrrreeneens Set screw 1/4(40)X6+« -« -« -x-xvmesene 2
Y% F 125 M91602001 AR 1/4(40)XK4 - - v v e ees Set screw 1/4(40)X4 -+ -ovrerarreranen. 1
F 126 M90836050 DA v e Washer:«r srrrrererianiianiiianinianes 1
F 127 MH10A0530 YRS hhIRT e Stepped shaft assy:- =« rrrrrrarrrieaeen 1
% F 128 MS01A0155 7)-}-,{7‘,{ ................................ Guide bracket: =+ rrrrrrrr it 1
Y% F 129 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrereener i Flat screw M4X8: -+ rrrerernereinninny 2
Y% F 130 MF10A0325 7]73_\7 ................................... Square blogk: == s 1
* F 131 MH10A0663 AR DMILGL-cererreeeeeiaennn Needle bar bushing (upper)- -+« +--+- 1
Y F 132 MH27A0660 AR Needle bar: -+ - rrrmrrermrerniennnen. 1
Y F 133 M90500085 O e e O—ringr == rrrrrrmrreaer e, 1
F 134 MJ60A0664 IR TGRSR e Needle bar bushing (lower):«=+«=+« rec-- 1
Y% F 135 MG42A0181 ARTUTF oo Thread guide: ==« rrorrerreerneiens 1
Y% F 136 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPX17=18 v s revrerenenaneannn, Needle DPX17 #18: - +orrerrerennennenn, 1
* F 137 M90815002 ETAY 1/8(44)KA5 -+ rrvvvrereeereeeeens Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ -« - rrrvrrreen 1
F 901 MJG60E0456 S DZATF(Y) YY) s Ball bearing assy (rear): -« «r« rorarees 1
F 902 MH10E0456 VRLLY R GRS IR Ball bearing assy (front)-« -« -« rrrrarrne 1
F 903 MH27E0383 DFUPGZRT e Crank assy: - = r rerrrrrerrananaea, 1
F 904 MH27E0580 '?Jt‘yl\'}ql)sl'q-; .......................... Thread take—up lever assy: -« -« +=+=+=-- 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.suPsEwoein



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

102

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
G 101 MJBOA7508  4=7 I (PF/DTE=HIVa—H) - -vreeveeesee Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- -+« -+ 1
G 102 MJBOAB508  4=7 I(PF/DTE=4F YY) vereeeeees Cable (PF/DT moter power): -+« ===+ 1
G 103 MH13A0848 AFYE YUY E=h e Stepping MOtor- -« r rrrrarrrrraraanans 1
¥ G 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 4
Y% G 105 M91400010 p-lj-a*:/’ MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« reerrrennn 8
G 106 MJ60A5770 A R Motor base: =+ rrrrrreereann i, 1
% G 107 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -+ vovernenenes Set screw MEX8: + -+ v rrrerreeanaenns, 1
G 108 MJ60A1722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - rrrrr i 1
% G 109 M93003021  OyhHTFYHR b MBXG- - - vovvereeerenes Socket bolt M3XB+ -« -+« +«+xxererereesen 4
G 110 MJ60A9339 FN = A Cover Arrrrrrerrrner i iiiie i 1
G 111 MJ60A1751 EAT AP A Motor block Arerrrrrrrereneninniia., 1
G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN =B Cover Brrrrrreerine i 1
G 113 MJ60A2751 E-ATAY B r s Motor block Bresrrrerrrrenrninnninn., 1
G 114 MJ60A0722 BTN IV RIZGT o e Gear assy - rrrrrr e 1
* G 115 M91053020 OYRITFIERAEY MAXG -+ vvveeeeeeenns Set screw MAXB:«--rvsrererraeeee, 1
G 116 M93022021  BYAITFYFR IR MIXB- - vvevveeeennn Socket bolt M3X3++« v +xreerresreeenen. 1
G 117 MJ60A0770 AZYRA = RGZAT Unit base assy - - rorrorrmrra e, 1
G 118 M92453047 :/31717-,{;]-,7”*:/’-}-‘% ....................... Feed screw nut-« -  reerrrenrrrannneann, 1
G 119 M94003017 TITAVTYR MBXG -« vevrerrreeeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ +xxvrerevrnne 4
G 120 MJ60A0220 AR ABHIRT v Tension releasing plate assy« =+« ++-+---- 1
G 121 M90902015  EFHY HUYF 9/64(40)X3: - - - --vnvnvnene Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3+«+ -« === +x - 2
G 122 MJ60A0851 FR YN R Reverse spring- =+« -« reorrarrararnanans 1
G 123 MG43A1181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: -+ rrrrrrrmeeaeaeaan. 1
Y% G 124 M91011004 7“374-};\**:/* MAXG:+rrrremrrrennrnnnns Pan screw MAX6: - rerrrerrrennnnns 1
G 125 MJ60A0471 AATYRY e Slide SCrew: * - s rrrrretaar i 1
G 126 MJ60A0482 FIYYRY=7 v Thread tension sleep: == +-r-x=rarrernrns 1
G 127 ML10A0555 9’.31‘}.’/&’3 ................................ Thread tension disg-+ = rrrerrrreereeans, 1
Y% G 128 MF10A0555 :):3"):/"5"5 ................................ Thread tension disg -+  rrrerernereeann, 1
G 129 MJ60A0556 FAPUY GAY T Thread tension releasing disc -+ - 1
G 130 MJB0A0245 ~ IVARLNFH P12 rrrrerrnrrrerreeeenn, Thread tension spring @ 1.2: -+« xrex-e- 1
G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\|~l)1-\7:/°l).’}lr ........................... Thrust ball bearing- ==« +=r rrereraerean, 1
G 132 MJ60A0573 BT e Thumb AUt =« « s rrrmrre e e, 1
G 133 A M92001021 BYAITFYFR b M2.5X6E: v vvreeeennnss Socket bolt M2.5X6:- - «-rrerrrerrerrene 2
G 134 M94036021 AYRITFIFR GV b MAXT0: v v eeeneeen Button bolt MAX10- -« eeveereeennns 4
G 135 MJ60A0625 TRm AT Jhrrr e Hose nipple-« =« x«rrrrmrarmene .. 1
G 136 MJ60A1434 B Pin cylinder: = rrrrerrrrarriaaeiiaaaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 ENARAT Brvvrvre e E-type retaining ring 3+ -+ r rrrrraeens 1
G 138 M90434060 B e e Pipe v s e e 1
Y% G 139 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4-+ -« vrererrreraennann, 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN SPHNg: *r s 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



H] XT38
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

104

105

106

107

109

110

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
H 101 MJ60A0848 AFUE UG B e e Stepping Motor= -« +r rerresearereaenaen 1
Y H 102 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -ereeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+- -« -x-xnon- 6
Y H 103 M94001001 FAOYY - FARY MEXG - v vvvrrrermaeannnnn Set screw MEXE -« r«-rrrrmrrrrmrreannens 92
H 104 MJ60A2722 GG LT r e GEAr- -+ rr e 1
H 105 MJ60A0267 FHIHR DA GTove v Presser bar bushing (upper)- -+ -+ -+ 1
H 106 A MJ60A0751  FAAYIL IV T O9) Arvvvreerrreeeeeeees Presser bar lifting block A« « v« reeeeees 1
H 107 A MJ60A3751  FAAYIL 30 IOy Brevvvrvrreeeeeeeees Presser bar lifting block B+« == --xeeeee 1
Y H 108 A M91506001  FA%Y" 15/64(28)KT - - vovevrerereresenss Set screw 15/64(28)X7- -« wwveeenen 2
H 109 MJ60A0262 AHTHR G Presser bar- - - e rrrrarrera s 1
Y H 110 M90600085 Ol e e OnFing: s rrrrmrrrrm s 1
s H 111 MH10A0267 FHIR AR Do Presser bar bushing (lower): -+« -+ 1
Y H 112 MV30A0256 AHI P3rrrvrerri Presser foot @3-« e rrrrarearienaenns 1
Y% H 113 MH10A0626 I N I N R E R Needle guard: -« v orreremeenen, 1
* H 114 M90922002  ETHY" 9/B4(A0)XG: -+ -+ - xerererereeees Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -+« -« == e xereese 1
H 115 MJ60A0477 AR e StoppEr: - rrr 1
H 116 M94012017 TITA)TYR MBXB v v vvrerreeeees Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+« +xxvrererrnns 2
* H 117 M93002021  BYhHTHYHRK b M3XB: - - vvverereeess Socket bolt M3X8: -+« +«+xxerererereesnn 2
H 118 MJ60A0901 Dy LR R PR PR PP RaCk = rtrererranesnanetianarianans 1
* H 119 M93003021 AYAITFIFR b MIXG -« v v vvvvrrreeeeees Socket bolt M3XG- -« -erererrerereens 4
H 120 MJ60A2770 Ti]?]’ﬂ'll/)ﬁ"‘/'\*—l’ﬁ@? .................. Connecting base aggy: -« - -  rrrrarrean: 1
H 121 MJ60A2920 JZTH AR e Liner motion guide: -« -rrsrrarrarieas 1
% H 122 M94003021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2- oo vveeenenennss Socket bolt MAX12+++xvevrvesereeene 4
H 123 M90971004  SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MBXT0--- - v--vv-- SW—PW pan screw M3X10¢- -+« --xcxne- 1
H 124 MJ60A0484 B RLYF(FRAYI) - o ovee oot Detector: -« rr s e 1
Y% H 125 MH10A0602 MPYFRF e Holder: -« ssrrreereneiiiiiiiiies 1
H 126 MJ60A5601 UDVEVEAYDL 2T EE RPN Detector bracket- -« -rrrrerrrranerranes 1
Y H 127 M90421050 SHEYPH R4 Large washer 4« -=-cxrerrereaenaenaens 92
* H 128 M94001017 TITAVTIh MAXT10: - vereereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10: -« -+«-rerveveee 2
H 129 M93008021  BYAYTFYFE IS MBXB0- - vrvvrereeness Socket bolt M3X30: + -+ -+ erreeeeeness 4
H 130 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘J’f ................................ Air cylinder: ==« e 1
H 131 MJ60A0422 TR A e CONNECLOr:***rrrrrrrneretiariansanannn 2
H 132 MJ60A0982 AN =PI R e Wiper setting plate: -« +«=rresrrerrens 1
Y% H 133 M90631050 SR N R G e Large washer G-+« rrxerorrreraerann, 1
H 134 MJ60A0983 JAN = G Wiper shaft: -« «rrrrerrarare s 1
% H 135 M90505065 ENARAT Brvere e E-type retaining ring 5+ rorrrreraeens 1
* H 136 M90806002 BT 1/8(44)K6 v vvrreee s Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -+« rrrrrrereres 1
Y H 137 MH10A0980 N = e WipEr: « s v s r s 1
H 138 M98002052 LAYy R e Rubber cushion: =  reererenriiiiiiins, 1
% H 139 M90634050 B R Washer: s rrrerrneriiniiiniiinnns 1
H 140 M91581045 D‘Yﬁ’)""yl‘ MB:vrrer e Nut MB:-rorrer e 1
H 141 MJ60A0571 D A R COoNNEGLOr:** - rrrrrrrnnnnnssssneeeennns 1
Y H 142 M90910033 B2 9/64(40)K4 v rvrrr i Screw 9/64(40)X 4+ r v 1
H 143 MJ60A3910 D B R Wiper connecting rod-« -+« x=resrerreenn 1
* H 144 M90932015  EFRY HUYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ - v rvvreieinss Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9+ <+« =« e +x - 1
Y H 145 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: -« =+« rrerrrraraeaaens 1
% H 146 M90909003  TIEFHY 9/64(40)XB: -+ v vrvvrvrneess Flat screw 9/64(40)X6: -+« =-xxeeeese 2
% H 147 M90901045 FUP 9/64(40) - v e Nut 9/64(40) -+« -+ oo 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UIhFEE#iE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% J 101 MG44E0125 RE =R Bobbin case - s rrrerrriai i 1
s J 102 MF25B0123 R e Bobbin s rrrr e 1
¥ J 103 ME20A0120 IE R S R PR Hook complete -« -«=r«rrerrmmeneenennen. 1
% J 104 MO1606001  FARY 1/4(40)XE- -+ v+ evrrvernrrneeess Set screw 1/4(40)X6 <+« wxrvrrereenes 10
J 105 A MJ60A1450 7 D/ 2 I Lower shaft (Ieft) -« -rrrereremsreenn- 1
% J 106 MF13A0683 DA VT Y0 e cereree et Gear (small): - -srrrrmrrrre e 1
J 107 MJB0B1508  7=7 (VB JR=4T U U)o Cable (lower shaft moter power): -« -+ -+ 1
J 108 MJB0A1508  F=F h(VaY )F—ALYa=F) - rreeeeeeen e Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)- - -+« - 1
J 109 MO5014017  EIT4YHYh MEXT4: - -vreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX 14+« - -onon-. 4
J 110 MJ60A 1848 ﬂ-_;k’{_g(:/g:/’l]) ........................ Servomotor (lower shaft)--««---r-r-eern- 1
J 111 MJ60A 1364 BTy e Coupling -  rrrrrrrraea 1
J 112 M95001021  OyhHT7FYHR Wb MEX16:----ovveeeeeese Socket bolt MEX 16+« -+« +x-xveesesen 2
J 113 MJ60A1383 AF=e e Inertia rotor: -« r« - rrrmrrermeremneeeanns 1
J 114 MJ60A0450 VA IR Lower shaft (right)- -« --rr-rrereeeeaeen. 1
¥ J 115 MF13A1683 NAINIT T B Gear (large) ==« - rrrrerraraeiiaas 1
* J 116 M91650020  ByhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« -vveenene Set screw MEX8: +«+ -+ wrrerreresneeens, 2
*J 117 M95004020 OYRITFIERAEY MEXG - rvveereeeieennns Set screw M5X8:« = rrvrrererraeeee, 5
¥ J 118 MH10A0722 TARE Gear: + sttt i 2
J 119 M98002017  HIFAYHyb MBXBO: - vvvevereeeenes Safety socket bolt M8X30+ - -+« +: -+ 4
J 120 MJ60A2742 AVE T e Hook gear cover-« -+« rrrreremreaeneennen 1
*J 121 M90449037 PHFRY MAXB- v rvvrrreerrreaeeeeee Countersunk screw M4X8+« -+« -rexeee-- 6
Y*J 122 M91304010 PHIEAY MIXG - wvrvvrrreeeeeeeeeenn Countersunk screw M3X6: -« =« rerre---- 2
J 123 MJ60A3426 DAY =R e Grease SUPPOrter: -+t rrrrarrernsarens 1
Y J 124 MH10A0416 VY R P Rubber cushion= = = reereranriiiiis, 1
¥ J 125 MH27A0833 A Bushing: ==+ rsrrrrrrrnreaaaii, 1
Y J 126 MH10A0572 I TFN R e SPHiNg: - r st 1
s J 127 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4e+ v vvvee e Spring pin Q4X 14+ ervvrieriiiin. 1
Y J 128 MH27A1454 :/I) ..................................... Shafter s rrrrrrrrre it 1
“ J 129 MH25A0682 ) e R Hand pulley: =+« rremrremmeeneenneennis 1
* J 130 M91119002 EF4Y 11/64(40)X6.8+ -+ +-vvvvrrrrerreees Screw 11/64(40)X6.8- -+ -xrrrerrrreerrs 1
J 131 MJ60B1339 :‘—,‘.\qb,\‘_ ................................ GeaAr COVEr "  rrrrrrraer e anansananns 1
Y J 132 M91054004 SW-PW7 FJVLFA LY MAXB:«+vrvrrernrnr, Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrennnnrennrnnnns 4
% J 133 MOT118002 TV 11/64(40)X10- -+ - vovrvrerererenss Flat screw 11/64(40)X10+ -+« «xeneees 1
% J 134 MF20A0229 H}:HJ‘?F)( ............................... Hook positioner: =« =x=rrerererseeeeene. 1
J 135 MJ60A0132 FAIAIN = e Oil Cover: - rrrrrrrenr ittty 1
* J 136 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8:+ - --vevverrenes 2
J 901 MJ60E3456 ‘/"7")’7"75’)7'7' .............................. Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrrerieraan, 1
J 902 MJ60E2456 ‘/"7")’7"75’)7'7' .............................. Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrrerrereaen 1
Y J 903 MF13E6456 ‘/"7")’7"75’)7'7' .............................. Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrreririaae, 1
J 904 MJG60E 1456 R AT Ball bearing assy -« - =t rrrrerreriaan, 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.suPsEwoein



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

104
105 x
(104)\\9% B
PP
1067 P
107 k

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
K 101 M90944002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X4.5+ - rrenrrreaeeen Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- -+ crrenee-s 1
K 102 MN60A0837 )(7\9’,{ 54-_’ ............................... Knife pad (right) ......................... 1
K 103 M90906010 B4 6/64(40)X9.5+ - rrrrrrrreaes Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X9.5- -+« -+~ 1
K 104 M90605002 E54Y" 3/32(56)X3.8r v rrrerrre e Flat screw 3/32(56)X3.8+ -+ xrrevre-s 4
K 105 MN82A0192 ARV R e Spring plate- -« - e rrorra 1
K 106 MN82A1192 A T Spring plate- -« - rsrrarra 1
K 107 MN82A0551 FAYEY R e Regulator-« -+« -rrsrersrramenaeeaeenns 1
K 108 MNS82A1154 FUFAN R 3 e Guide (right)- -« --rrorrerrr et 1
K 109 M93003020 OYNITFYERARY MBXB--vrreeeereee e Set Screw M3X3: v 1
K 110 M90801010 PI2Y 1/8(44)X10- -+ rrvvverrreeeeeeeen Countersunk screw 1/8(44)X10- -+ 1
K 111 M90903010 PI1Y 9/64(40)K6 - -+ - Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6- -+ 2
K 112 MN60A2742 JAEEF ) Cover (Fight)- - rrrrrrrrreneeaeiaaan.. 1
K 113 MJ60A0834 'fF*”J)(Z ................................. Moved knife- -+ -  reererennniiiniiia., 1
* K 114 M90907010 HTRYT 6/64(40)X5 - rvern e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« -+ 3
K 1 15 MP41A0838 ]-T-,fxx .................................. Fixed knife .............................. 1
K 116 M91106022 FIh 11/64(40)XT16 - -rrreerrrreneeeenn Bolt 11/64(40)X 16+« - - cxeerrenrreaeens 2
w K 117 M90920002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X6.5+ <« rrerrrrre et Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5+« -+« xrexee-- 1
K 118 MJ60A0839 ARM TR e Fixed knife holder: =« -+ rrreemeeereeenn. 1
K 119 M90807063 ORI FYFE e Hexagon socket head pin=«-«-+- - =+ 1
K 120 MJ60A0350 ARFYRL v Thread trimmer cam:= = - = rrreerreennnes 1
* K 121 M91057020 OYRITFIERAEY MIXG-rveeeeeeennns Set screw M3X4: - rrvreevennie, 1
* K 122 M95004021 BYAITFIRRALY MEXG v veeer e eeennns Set screw MEX5:--rrerererereeeneen 2
K 123 M91001075 Yk Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrerrareaeaens 1
w K 124 M91690015 EF52Y T UY% 1/4(40)K4 - veveeeeeeeee Flat screw 1/4(40)X4- -+« rrvrereennns 2
K 125 MJ60A0910 ) B LR Link: s rrerrrerrreerrsennniiierannns 1
K 126 M90822060 B Pinerrrrerrrre et 2
¥ K 127 M91201045 FYR B/16(28) v vvrvrrrrrnrenneiiiean, Nut 3/16 (28) - -vrrerrrrrnmenreneneenns 2
K 128 MJ60A0950 DIV = Lever Trrrerrrrerernnriinniiinninanes 1
K 129 M90837050 I7\y¢/_\., ................................... Washer - rrrerrreaiii s 2
K 130 MN60A0411 b | = R I I I Roller s  rrerrree i 1
K 131 MJ60A1950 DIV = Lever 2+ s rrrerrranrininniinaiiians 1
* K 132 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG: v v vvvverreereeees Socket bolt M3X8: = «rerrerrerreeeenen. 1
K 133 MJ60A 1484 EUEYRAYFUREY) - oeerreeieee Detector:» +  rrrrrar s 1
Y K 134 MH10A0602 RYSERFY ceeeeee Holder=«+ =« serrerrnrrnemnennannnnnnns 1
* K 135 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB:- v vvrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+ --revrerrenes 5
% K 136 M90421050 N IE S W TR PP Washer 4+ -+ rrerrrneriiniiiniiinans 5
K 137 MJ60A7601 I7-~J:/1\y4—,|~|}\yl7-,fl)1 ......................... Detector bracket =+ s rerrerearinnnns 1
K 138 MJB0A4508 =7 WAMFYE—AT Ul Y)eeeeeeeeeeee Cable (TRIM moter power) <« ««+ ex+- 1
K 139 MJB0A5508 =7 W(APFYE—GLYT=4 ) rrrrrrrrrrrreens Cable (TRIM moter encoder):«----+--+++ 1
* K 140 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAXT12: o eeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12: -« -+«veveerren 4
K 141 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOotor: -« + =t rrrrr 1
K 142 MJ60A1849 AN = MoOtOr GOover: - rrrrrrsrrrrrseeeinnanns 1
* K 143 M95004020 BYAITFYFPARY MBXB: v rvvvverreeeees Set screw MOX8: - rrrrrerrererereneenn, 2
Y K 901 MFO1E0411 AM-ORYPYIET v Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy- " 2

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremnsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



X-YT—T )LHtE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

‘\‘ (115)
N
(110) fg@

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[LIX-YT—T L8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
L 101 MJ60A1228 VAN TMNIYEAR R Shutter adapter (left): -« - arrereenene- 1
YL 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: - ---vvvvmeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX8: - -+« - xxexee 12
L 103 M91303010 T FUAYTRY MBXGe v Countersunk screw M3X5: -« ««xrrreerrres 8
L 104 MJ60A0420 SHINTGATAL R e Shutter fixed plate- -« -+-r rreemraerens 4
L 105 MJ60A0458 YR G ShUttE - -+ r e r s e e e 2
L 106 B MJ60A1359 BAN QG EG ) Guide plate (left) -« -rrerrmrmrareeaens 1
L 107 B MJ60A0359 AN AR 3 e Guide plate (right)-----rrmrrereareaeees 1
L 108 M91305010 TFUAYTRY MBXAe e vvvveeeeeeens Countersunk screw M3X4: -+« rreerres 8
L 109 MJ60A0228 YRNTIITAR SF e Shutter adapter (right)- -« -+ eerreerees 1
L 110 MJ60A2454 YRR Shaft -« - rrrrrrr 2
s L 111 MJ60A0352 't"?HJa— ................................. Set collar-= - rrrrrrerrriniiiiiiia., 4
S L 112 MS02A2456 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-r--rrorrmrrarraes 1
L 113 M90516065 CHARAT) A0 - r e C-type retaining ring 10« -rrerres 1
L 114 MJ60A0786 e 5 X Ball SCrew: -« et rraremremneaneanenns 1
YL 115 M94007017 FITAVTIR MAXA2: o eveeeeeeieiiees Safety socket bolt M4X12:«+--vvvrevenns 20
L 116 A MJ60A4780 ANTYSY I e Bearing holder-« -+ rrrorrmrraaaen 1
s L 117 MH40A0456 Y Ball bearing:«-rr-rrorrerrareaa s 1
L 118 MJ60A5476 AN = SpACEr -ttt 6
L 119 MJB0B4508  F—T W(XYE—RT U U) v eerrrrreeeeeeeeen Cable (XY moter power): -« ++xweeeesees 1
L 120 MJB0B5508  F—=7 I(XYE—JLYT—F ) rrerrreeeeees Cable (XY moter encoder) -+« ---- 1
* L 121 M95001017 TITA)TYR MEX20- -+ vverrreneeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20+ -+ -+ - «x-erex--- 4
YL 122 M94019017 TITAVTIR MAXT14- - veveeeeeeeieeee Safety socket bolt M4X14--+-vxvvverenen. 4
L 123 MJ60A4426 PR =PI ypeee SUPPOrt UNit:« - r s s s er s 1
L 124 MJ60A2364 BT Yy e Coupling-r-rrrrrrrrrr e 1
Y L 125 M95004017 TITAVTYR MEXTG v evreereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16+- -+ +-xvrvrere-e 4
L 126 MJ60C 1508 AFUE U E= Koo Stepping Motor X« -«xrrerrrarreaeae s 1
L 127 MJ60A 1364 BT Yy e Coupling-rrrrrmrrrr e 1
L 128 B MJ60A6476 F=hRAN —H Motor Spacer:« -« r rarerrrr 1
L 129 MJ60C2508 AFYE VT E=R Yo Stepping Motor Yr«r-rrrrrrrerrarararnn. 1
L 130 B M95007017 BITA)TYR MBXB0:« v vverreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X30: =+ vrvrerrers 4
L 131 B MJ60A0523 BAZUG NP e Timing belt: == rrrreorerreer s 1
w L 132 M96002017 TITAVTOR MEX12: v eveereeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M6X12: = erererrens 4
L 133 MJ60A1477 XARYN v X Stopper- -« sttt 2
w L 134 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: oo vvveeeeenn Socket bolt MEX12: -« rvrerrererererenes 28
L 135 MJ60A0920 I}:Tj]‘,ﬂﬁ ................................ Liner motion guide: - «=r s rrrrrraen 2
YL 136 M91606022 Byh)TFYFR VR I MIXT0- e e vevveennns Button bolt M3X10:« - rerreereennn, 1
s L 137 M90316050 YRR e Large washer 3-+ -« rrerrrrrer e, 1
L 138 MJ60A2484 #‘Jt"}l'f‘ff'(X“j")) ........................ Detector Xrerrrrrrrrrrneretinrinnann 1
Y L 139 MH10A0602 |~I}\‘/Iﬂ”~l)‘ ............................... Holder: s ssrrrrerernnn i 2
L 140 MJ60A6601 VP EY LDl f T R Detector bracket: -+ rrrrrrnereiinnanns 2
* L 141 M94001017 TITAVIIR MAXT0 o oeeevreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10:- -+ --rrrererne 4
Y L 142 M90421050 AR 4o Large washer 4=+« rrerorrrerenann, 4
YL 143 M93002021  BYAITFYFHR IS MIXG: - vrvvrereeesn Socket bolt M3X8: -+« v +xxxveeeeeesn 1
L 144 MJ60A3484 FUEYRLYFOYS D)o Detector Yesrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnannnnn, 1
L 901 B MJ60E0Q747 ARG IU=LZAT e Drive frame assy- =+t rrrrrararnriaens 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremnsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Makdhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



JIG EJECT SYSTEM

M FrvEoH%E

o
N

AN

).

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MIFryX o THEE
JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% M 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'FT4FASY MBXT4------oonvv-e SW-PW pan screw M3X14« -« -xxeeeen. 4
s M 102 MJ60A3571 I]@’ﬂ}*’.} ................................ T-type quick joint: - - r-rrorrareaeeens 2
% M 103 MJ60A1420 "}4’—*'7'3'7"{'{9 ............................. Air fitting bracket- -« - o 1
YoM 104 B M94007017  7T4V 9k MAX12:weererreeeenenss Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 1
Y M 105 B M90421050 IHEY R R 4o Large washer 4« «=xcxrerrereaeeaaaens 1
M 106 B MJ60A5747 b iy ] A R R Clamp frame:- ===+« rrrrmremrenenennen. 1
M 107 B M98003021  OyhYFHYHH bk MBXEG- - - vnvvvmeeenen Socket bolt MBX5E5+ -+« +«+x+xvvsesesen 6
Y% M 108 B M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrer et Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 4
M 109 B MJ60A3742 P COVEI - s rrrrr s 1
M 110 MJ60B2508 =7 I(FroF g tul) e Cable (jig eject sensor) -+ --+reeveeeennnn 1
M 111 MB61A1571 % e B, ) DI CONNEGEOF -« * - rrrmrrrare e raneeas 4
* M 112 M95035021  BYAITFYFR IS MEXAE- - -vmeeneneness Socket bolt MEX45 -+« +«+x v eeeereeen 8
M 113 MJ60A3434 AT AR e Air cylinder- -« r rorrreri 2
M 114 MJ60A0755 TN = Y Taper pusher: -« -« rrrreemraranaaens 2
M 115 M96007017 TITA)TYF MEXB0- - v evrerrreeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX30+ -+ -+--xxvrex-- 2
M 116 A M94025017  E7T4V Ik MAX2E: v vvvrerereeeneess Safety socket bolt M4X25: - -+« -« e xo- 8
s M 117 A M90422050 YRR G Small washer 4-++-orrreeereinaiiin, 8
M 118 MJ60A4601 BRI R e Detector bracket- -« -rrrarrrranerranes 2
M 119 M94012017 TITAVTYR MBXB e v v vvre v Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+ -+« xerererrnne 4
¥ M 120 M90316050 IHEYPH R B ee Large washer 3« -+« -rxrerrerraenaneaenn 6
s M 121 MH10A0602 MPYFRFY e Holder: -« s rreerene i 2
M 122 MJ60A4484 #_yt\yx,f‘ﬁ:(?_\,‘y#_\/j’) .................... Detector - - s rrrrrrinarinan i, 2
* M 123 M91606022  ByhIFFYFR UK Ik MIXT0------ovvmene Button bolt M3X10: «+«+ e veereneeeen 2
M 124 MJ60E1747 S IU=RhTRT Jig eject flame assy:-rrr v 2
M 125 MJ60A2359 BANH AR e Side guide - - s 4
M 126 MJ60A3359 TR I AR e Under guide: - - r-rrorrmremeenns 2
M 127 M95001020  BYhIFFYFRARY MEX10- - -vvvveeenee Set screw MEX10: +«+ v vrrerreneaness 2
M 128 M91382045 FUR Moo NUE M5 rrrmmrrrmmeeraneeraneenaneenas 2
M 129 M95014017 TITAVTIh MEXT4rveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X 14+« -«vevveveen 8
Y% M 130 M90511050 Eb?‘—,ﬂ-‘b‘* [ IR R R R R R Large washer 5 rxrrrererreareann, 8
M 131 MJ60A4770 :/I)‘,\‘_x ................................ Jig eject base - r i 2
M 132 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rreeeerreerreeeieeee Countersunk screw M5X12: -« +rrererrere 8
* M 133 M98001017 BITAVTOR MBX25- - v vvvveeeieeieeeee Safety socket bolt M8X25: -+ «-eevverrer: 4
M 134 MJ60A0476 AN —H e SpACEr ™ 2

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefiorany of-Buparior Sewing Madhine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

N] Eoi#R-ECERIMR

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[N]ECiR - ERAR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% N 101 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 3
N 102 MJ60B5339 R RN = e Head Gover: -« rrr-mrrrmmrremnnreaannss 1
% N 103 MO4002017  HIFAYHIh MAXB: -+ ---vvvemeeeeeeene Safety socket bolt MAX8« -+« -+ ---xoxx-- 2
N 104 MJ60A5484 PR TAYARLYF e rrrre e Stop switChr =« r rrrrrrar 1
N 105 MJ60B0508  F—=7 I(bFadTAY /PR ) Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)-««--«----- 1
N 106 MJ60A9601 AYFMPITAG e Stop switch bracket:- == - ot 1
N 107 M91066004  SW-PW7'5T4FASY MAX25- -« ---o--- SW-PW pan screw M4X25- -« <+« +exe- 4
N 108 MB62A0757 DG Plug: -« s rrrrmrr s 4
N 109 MJBOB9508 =7 I(ThY JE=HTYa=4") o evreerenes Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)- -+ -+ 1
* N 110 K14590203410 SW-PW PHA'Y" MAX10- -« v rrveeeresns SW-PW pan screw M4X10- =<+« eeeee 11
N 111 MJ60A3476 AN =R IR e Spacer bolt:«-rrrrrrrr 4
N 112 C M800J2MIF MIFENY PLK=J2-MIF - -« eeveeeeennnss Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF---------- 1
N 113 MJ60B6508 H—=7 IMIFZ2913h) v oeveeeneenee e Cable (MIF input):-«-«xererrermrarreanens 1
* N 114 MI1071004  SW-MW7'FRAFARY MAXG:------vmvn- SW-MW pan screw M4X8: -« -+« -+---+- 2
N 115 MJ60A3601 Y (==EYLINIDY 7 BT PR MIF connector bracket: -« -rrrrerrerns 1
N 116 MJ60B7508 Ly (Y (SN L ED ) B R P Cable (MIF output): ==« xrerrreereeeen. 1
N 117 MJ60B8508 =T W(INY JE—HT Ul D) Cable (DT/TRIM moter power): ==+« 1
N 118 MJ60C0508 F=7 WMIFTF U ) e Cable (MIF power)« -« rrerrrmrrernenene. 1
N 119 MJB0A2508 7= W(PFE—4T U D) w o Cable (PF moter power): =+ --++xeeeeessss 1
N 120 MJB0A3508  F—7 (PFE—AIYa—4 ) vvvrrrerreeeeenns Cable (PF moter encoder): ==+« xrrexx-- 1
N 121 MJ60B3508 ’7‘—7*JL(M[F4’-I\*‘/'}*‘J’7‘*‘/) .................. Cable (MIF power) ....................... 1
* N 122 M97320099  F—T (MIFFN UYYT ) coveveverereensn Cable (MIF signal pulse): -« -« -« -« -x-xex 1
N 123 MB60A5780 IJ-_7’}[,7’§\J|S ............................ Cable gland: -« - rorrorreeea e 3
¥ N 124 MBG60A0620 FAOUHYYT FGrrvrvrrrrrernararnnnananns Nylon clip FGrrerrerrerrmreeaaa, 5
N 125 M91056004 SW-PW7' 54 FA %Y MAX10---v-vomeee - SW-PW pan screw M4X10:----=xreeeeeee 4
¥ N 126 K14M19400102 JIFARAT v rrrrvrerrrrnmmneaeinaenss Ferritic core-«r« - rrrmrrrrmereaneeeanns 5
N 127 MJ60A0413 JIFARAT o v vreer e Ferritic core-«r« - rrrmrrrrmeremnereanns 1
N 128 MJ60A1571 Fo R T-shape connector:-+=: «rrrerrereearne. 1
N 129 MH60T0497 AE =R aUPA=F v Speed controller: =« x« e rararaene 2
Y% N 130 ME40A0963 TAMALF =R Filter regulator: ==+« reerrerearieen. 1
* N 131 M95003017 TITAVIYh MBXBr v vvrrreeieeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+ -+ --xererrenes 2
% N 132 M90511050 AN R G Large washer 5-rrrrrerorrrearennn, 2
N 133 C MA30A0757 DG Plug: -« rrrorrrr 1
N 901 MJG60E0599 -7-‘):/,\“//)5/)1.7. ........................... Solenoid valve complete:«==+=rrerererses 1

Y ENXPLK-G6030RL @ &R ERLET,

Fremsthefibrany of-Buparior Sewing Mahine & Supply LLC - www.susEwoein



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
/

P] #5

101

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[P i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 MJ60A2571 YUB T TG e Vacuum €jector= =« -« rrrrarrariraeaas 3

* P 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'3Y{FA LY MAXT0------vves--e SW-PW pan screw MAX10+ -« «rxreeeeen 1
P 103 ME20A2780 Y [ A R Holder: -« ssrrreeremniiiiiiiiiees 1

s P 104 MA20A6688 INAT Q3L rrr e Pipe 431+ rrrrrrrrr s 2

Y% P 105 MN10A0135 77’§7|~ ................................. Oil gauge: -« - - rrrrrrmrrmr s 2
P 106 MJ60E0688 FaaAN T hZRTF o Filler pipe assy - -t rrrrrrarrernsnees 1
P 107 MJ60A0688 FAIWINAT Avvrreeeeeee Oil pipe Arrrrrrrer et 1
P 108 MJ60A1688 FAIWINAT Brrrrrrrreee e Oil pipe Brorrrrrrerrr et 1

Y% P 109 MFO00A2780 BRI Holder: -« ssrrreerenniii i 1
P 110 MJ60A0740 71}“‘ ................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 111 B MJ60OE1688 FaaANATHIGT e Filler pipe assy - -t rrrrrrarrernsnees 1

* P 112 M90864004  SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y M3X14------vnnve-e SW-PW pan screw M3X14:- -« -xoeneen 2

* P 113 M95018021  OYBHFFYER LM MAXG------vovvereeinnns Socket bolt M4X8: - -+« + v xvvvereeneen 2
P 114 MJ60A0257 FaYaF ey T AP T Filler cap presser plate-«-«-«-=+=crxuru- 1
P 115 MJ60A1740 71}“‘ ................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 901 MJ60E0366 FaY ARy T hIRT Filler cap assy: -« - =rrrrrrmrrernsasaenn, 1

Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 27 PLK-J6040R



TABLE & STAND

Q] F—7ILEf%

\ o °
AR © —
AN
\v/ AN
AN
AN
NN AN
AN
A AN
|||||| It AN
3
/!
|||||||| ——
T—7
AN

105

102

104

28



[QlTF—7 /L E&

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ Q 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: -+ == -evvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG« - -« - «--x-x-- 4
% Q 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: - ---vvvvmeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8« -+« -+ «--xonv-- 4
Q 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket: -« - -rrrrremrieriaaen. 2
Q 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy -« - rrrrmrrmr e 1
Y% Q 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle =+ rrrrrreeriin i 1
Y% Q 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 - s rrreerernnnninnninnnns 4
Y% Q 107 M95021045 FYR M20: e v NUut M20: - reer et 4
Y% Q 108 MA35A0166 7:/’_\,7\57‘”N .............................. Ajustor foot: - rrrrrrrar s 4
¥ Q 109 ME40A0368 ARG CaStOr - s s 4
* Q 110 M92058022 SW-PWRYAYK JLb MBX25+ -« v vvrvveeress SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25+- -« -« -+---- 16
* ENIFPLK-GB030RIBEEMERLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 29 PLK-J6040R



Rl ft/EM
ACCESSORIES

\% / 103 106 107 14
104
]
e @é// 105 4<"III'D
>
o°°( ooo'p
\\\i%"/” \\‘Q%"’//

113

117 121

116 9///118 9///(118) b=
Q\éii\\\ Q§§§$<:§Q§b (S§L\\119 Qggl\\120

122 123 124 125

30



[RIft/& &

ACCESSORIES
Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% R 101 MO0806002  ETHY 1/8(44)X6+ === -w v rvreeeeenen Flat screw 1/8(44)X6: -« == xeeeeeess 2
% R 102 M90317050 YRR B Small washer 3-++eerrreeereineiiin. 2
Y R 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -+« rrrrmrrrrnrraaaiis 1
% R 104 M90859004  SW-PW7'39{FA %Y M3XB---------vnv- SW-PW pan screw M3X6:« -+« +x+xeeeee 2
R 105 MJ60B0601 TAN =N PRI G Eye guard bracket: -« - -rrrrrearaeens 1
R 106 MJ60A2780 ;k",g’(L) ................................. Jig eject holder (left) - rrrmmrrrmm e 1
R 107 MJ60A3780 ;k",g’(R) ................................. Jig eject holder (right) ................... 1
Y% R 108 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHI8 + v v v veeeee e Needle DPX1TH#18 -« -rrerrerrennnanan, 4
Y% R 109 MF25B0123 R e Bobbin s rrrr e 3
Y% R 110 K14M46000158 Ea1—R 25A -+ reerrreereranrrinnnnns, Fuse 25A - s rreeereneniinninnnann, 1
% R 111 K14M46000159 Ea—R 20A: - rrerrrrnereinan i, Fuse 20A -+ rrerrrmnrennnniinnnnnne,s 1
% R 112 MF10A0149 77’3-&:/ ................................. Oiler-srrrerr i 1
R 113 A MJ60A1419 Vs i N R PR Rubber cushion= =  reererenniiiiis, 4
Y% R 114 MH10E0193 AMGTE YR e Cotton stand assy- =+« -+ rorrarerrnrenns 1
R 115 ME35E0180 ARTUFADIRT e Thread guide assy -+« +rrrorrrrerrerenen 1
Y% R 116 MFO06A1620 YOI YR L=1000 - s o e Cable tie L=100 - -+ reerrrrnerennnann 1
Y R 117 MB60A0201 YOI YR =140 o oo Cable tie L=140- - -+ rreerrrnereinanann 3
* R 118 M91056004  SW-PW7'394FA %Y MAX10- - - --vnono- SW-PW pan screw MAX10:« -+« +cvxvneee. 2
% R 119 MB60A2620 FAOUDYYT TON- -+ v v v Nylon clip TON= =« xserremrrera e 1
% R 120 MB60A1620 FAOUDY YT BN - v v ver s Nylon clip 8N« - exrrerear s 1
Y R 121 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA LY MAX10 rrrrrrrmnnneennn Screw MAXT10: - v rrrrrrreeninnnnnann 1
Y% R 122 MA20A0734 E o= N = Polyethylene cover: ==« =rrarreeeaeerness 1
Y R 123 M91010089 ORGP EGR e eereee SOCKEt: "t et rer it 1
Y R 124 MA30A0571 DL DE L 25 TR P Quickjoint ===« =rrrrrrrra 1
Y% R 125 MS06A0567 HLAYFI—=7 e Alrtube: - rssrrrre i 1
Y R 126 M860AOFSW FYRARAYF v v FOOt SWItCh -+ rrrrrreramreraneeraneenas 1
R 127 K14M96821809 FAAUE4y7 12P - cvrvvrermreernininn., Nylon cap 12P - rrerremrrereannins, 1
R 128 K14M94319012 ]*I)l] 1P =R Connector 12P + s rerrerrnrnninnnnnns 1
R 129 K14M96822602 -J-,fuy#_\.,\yf IBP e vt Nylon cap IBP et 1
R 130 K14M94319015 ]*I)l] IOP et Connector 15P -+ rerreririiiiiin, 1
R 131 K14MT7T7014710 G=3FJbe-vrerererrnmnnneiinaan, Terminal---«rr errrrmrrernererniennnen, 30
R 132 C MJ60E0991 USBAEN v rrrreeene i USB memory -« =rrrreesremsreneennaanis 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 31 PLK-J6040R



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107

113,114

8.5

108,109
'e} fe}
< ©
115 116
< «© %
117 118
119 120

32

110,111,112



[S1AFLavis—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* S 101 MS02A0101 ,\IJ,fg d) | R Needle pIate d) 1Brrrrrrer s 1
¥* S 102 MS02A1101 NE $22 (BTG a) - rerrerereeeees Needle plate @ 2.2 (standard)- -+ 1
* S 103 MS02A2101 ,\IJ,fg (1)2.6 .............................. Needle pIate (1)2.6 ....................... 1
* S 104 MH51A0101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 ............................... Needle pIate ¢3 ........................ 1
¥* S 105 MH51A1101 NG D3 (B0° T\ )rrrrmrrereaernnens Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper)-----=--=---- 1
¥ S 106 MH51A2101 NG B3 (90° T\ )rrrrrrereae s Needle plate ¢ 3 (90° taper):----=----:-- 1
* S 107 MV35A0106 -Ij-az--lj-l ¢3 ............................. Presser fOOt ¢3 ........................ 1
¥ S 108 MV30A0256 FHAYT d3 (Ea3YYaY)-erererereeeeens Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)--«--+-+------ 1
* S 109 MV30A1256 *bz--lj-l ¢2 ............................. Presser fOOt ¢2 ........................ 1
* S 1 10 MB10M0256 *bz--lj-l (b 33 ............................ Presser 'FOOt (b 33 ....................... 1
* S 1 1 1 MSO3A0256 -J-j]a'-lj-l d) 3 ............................. Presser foot d) 3 ........................ 1
* S 1 12 MSO3A1256 -J-j]a'-lj-l d) 2 ............................. Presser foot d) 2 ........................ 1
* S 1 13 MA35A0256 -J-j]a'-lj-l d) 3 ............................. Presser foot d) 3 ........................ 1
* S 1 14 MA35A1256 -J-j]a'-lj-l d) 2 ............................. Presser foot d) 2 ........................ 1
* S 1 15 MA21A0256 -J-j]a'-lj-l d) 25 ............................ Presser foot d) 25 ....................... 1
* S 1 16 MA21A1 256 -J-j]j'ﬂ-l d) 25 ............................ Presser foot d) 25 ....................... 1
* S 117 MG42A0181 4*7)-}-,{(7\‘}{/31‘1) ....................... Thread guide (for heavy) ................. 1

S 1 18 MJ60A1245 I‘JX'fI\’* d) 16 .......................... Thread tension Spl’ing d) 16 .............. 1

S 119 MP41A0838 ].T-,f)(x (tH'JJ:/*:L‘J) ........................ Fixed knife (standard) .................... 1

S 120 MP69A0838 ].T-,f)(x (99'”&“/')3"}9‘/:/1’7) .............. Fixed knife (*1) .......................... 1

*1:for bobbin thread remaining amount reduction
FFIEPLK-G6030RF B A A RLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 33 PLK-J6040R



]
INDEX-1

/\o_:/¢

i e

Parts No. Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

A=Y Fig

Page No.

BRI
Parts No.

=Y Fig

Page No.

K14M19400102 s P25 s
K14M46000158 s P31 s
K14M46000159 s P31 s
K14M77014710 s P31 s
K14M94319012 wex P31 s
K14M94319015 s P31 s
K14M96821809 xex P31 s
K14M96822602 sex P31 s
K14590203410 s P3 s

1 wes P25 s

N 126
R 110
R 111
R 131
R 128
R 130
R 127
R 129
B 128
N 110

1
M800J2MIF
M860AOFSW
M90302036
M90316050

1
M90317050
M90403036

1

1

1
M90406064

1
M90421050

1

—_ - 5 -5 —

1
M90422050

1
M90434060
M90449037

1

1
M90500085
M90503036
M90505065
M90511050

1

1

1
M90512065
M90516065
M90522037
M90522050
M90600085
M90602003
M90605002
M90605010

1
M90631050
M90634050

P31« R 121
P25« N 112
P31+ R 126
P7 .« D 127
P21« L 137
P23« M 120
P31« R 102
P3 .« B 106
P9 « E 113
P23« M 108
P25 « N 101
P11+« F 103
P17 v J 127
P3 « B 145
P5 « C 122

D

G

H

Aok
ok
ook
ok
ok
ok

Aok

Aok
Aok
Aok

Aok

P7 « D 120
P13« G 139
P15« H 127
P19 « K 136
o P21 o L 142
s P23 e M 105
w P3 e B 113
o P23 e M 117
we P13 G 138
we P3 o B 137
we P7 e D 101
o P17 o J 121
o P11 o F 133
we P33 we B 102
s P15 s H 135
w PS5 e C 108
we PT e D 115
s P23 e M 130
o P25 e N 132
we P13 e G 137
we P21 e L 113
we P7 e D 102
we P7 s D 105
we P15 H 110
we P9 e E 127
we P19 e K 104
we PS5 e C 104

E

H

H

Aok
Aok

ok

ook Pg ook 1 3 1
ook P1 5 ook 1 33
ook P1 5 ook 1 39

M90801010
M90806002
T
M90807063
M90815002
M90822060
M90825050
M90836050
M90837050
M90858004
M90859004
T
M90864004
T
M90883080
M90901045
M90902015
M90903010
M90906010
M90907010
i
M90909003
M90910033
M90920002
T
M90922002
M90932015
M90944002
M90971004
M90990002
1
M90991002
M91001075
M91007045
M91010089
M91011004
1
M91051020
M91053020
1
1
M91054004
M91056004
1
1
M91057020
M91066004
M91071004
1
M91084004
M91106022
M91118002
M91119002
1
M91127015

wx P19 i
wx P15 i
wx P31 i
wx P19 i
wx P11 i
wwr P19 s
oo P3 e
™
P19
P9 v
P9 v
P31

ok

ok
ook

ok

P27 v
P9 v
P15 v
P13 v
P19 v
P19 v
P9 v
P19 v
P15 v
P15 v
P9 v
P19 v
P15 v
P15 v
P19 v
P15 s
e PO e
o P11 v
we P3 wne
o P19 v
o P3 wne
o P31 v
o PO v
o P13 v
o PO v
o PO v
o P11 v
o P13 v
v P17 v
e P25 v
e P27 wne
o P31 v
o P19 v
e P25 wn
o P3 e
e P25 wne
o PO v
e P19 v
o P17
o P11 e
o P17
o P70 ae

ok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

ok

P23 *okk M

K 110
H 136
R 101
K 119
F 137
K 126
B 109
F 126
K 129
E 135
E 148
R 104
101
P 112
111
147
121
111
103
125
114
146
142
123
117
114
144
101
123
C 101
F 129
B 140
K 123
B 114
R 123
E 116
G 124
E 117
E 108
F 112
G 115
132
125
102
118
121
107
120
114
119
116
J 133
F 101
J 130
D 108

I X I I XMmMIIXXMmMXXGOGIm

AmMmZ2 W Z2X TV TV 2

M91150003
M91182080
M91201045
M91303010
M91304010
M91305010
M91382045
M91384045
M91400010
M91500010
M91506001
M91581045
M91602001
M91603046
M91606001
i
M91606022
i
M91650020
i
M91690015
M91802006
M91910080
M92000010
M92001021
M92002050
M92004020
M92058022
M92453047
M93000022
M93002021
1
1
M93003020
M93003021
1
M93008021
M93022021
M94001001
M94001017
1
1
M94001021
M94002017
1

1
M94003017
M94003021
M94007017

1

[
e P3 o
wx P19 i
wx P21 i
wx P17 i
wwr P21 sas
e P23 o M
we PT e D
P13 .« G
P23 v M

E 102
B 141
K 127
L 103
J 122
L 108
128
106
105
132

ok

ok

P15 v
P15 v
P11 v
P9 v
P11 v
P17 v
P21 v
P23 i
P11 v
P17 v
P19 v
P11 v
P9 v
P9 v
P13 v
P29 i
P9 v
P29 i
P13 s
o PO v
o P15 v
o P19 v
o P21 v
o P19 v
o P13 v
e P15 v
o P15 v
o P13 v
v P15 v
wwk PO e
o P15 v
o P21 v
v PT wne
o P3 wne
o PO e
v PT v
o P17
o P19 v
e P21 v
e P25 wns
e P29 v
v P13 v
e P15 v
v P13 v
e P15 v

Aok

ok

ook

ok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

ok

H
H
F
E
F
J
L
M
F
J
K
F
E
E
G
Q
E
Q
G
E
H
K
L
K

L

K
L
N
Q
G
H
G
H

108
140
125
128
124
104
136
123
121
116
124
123
110
136
133
106
142
110
118
146
117
132
143
109
109
119
129
116
103
111
128
141
112
146
123
121
136
135
102
103
102
119
122
104
102

M94007017

1

T
M94008017

1
M94012017

1
M94019017
M94025017
M94036021
M95001017
M95001020
M95001021
M95002017
M95002020
M95003017

i
M95003021

i

i
M95004017
M95004020

i

i

T
M95004021
M95005017

i
M95007017
M95009021
M95014017

1
M95018021
M95021045
M95025045
M95035021
M95053021
M96001017
M96002017
M96007017
M96008017
M97320099
M98001017
M98002017
M98002031
M98002052
M98003021
M98004017
MA20A0361
MA20A0734
MA20A6688
MA21A0256
MA21A1256
MA30AQ571
MA3O0AQ757

o P19 v K 140
o P21 v L 115
o P23 v M 104
we P3 e B 107
e P29 4 Q 101
s P15 e H 116
s P23 e M 119
o P21 e L 122
P23+« M 116
P13+« G 134

ok

ok

P21« L
P23« M
P17 v J
P5 « C
P11 v F
P7 « D
P25« N
P3 .« B
P9 « E
P21« L
P21 w L
P11 F
P13+ G
P17 v J
P19« K
P19« K
P5 « C
P7 « D
P21« L
we P3 e B
we P17 e J
we P23 e M
we P27 v P
we P29 e Q
we P3 e B
we P23 e M
we P3 e B
we P11 e F
we P21 e L
we P23 e M
s PT w D
we P25 e N
we P23 e M
o P17 o J
we P3 e B
we P15 e H
we P23 e M
we PO e E
we PS5 e G
we P31 s R
we P27 v P
wx P33 o S
wx P33 o S
we P31 s R
e P25 s N

Aok

ok

ook

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

ok

ok

ok

121
127
112
112
110
136
131
124
109
134
125
107
107
117
143
122
107
114
130
132
109
129
113
107
123
112
115
117
132
115
128
122
133
119
108
138
107
107
109
122
104
115
116
124
133

34



%5l

INDEX-2
&I A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MA35A0166 «« P29 «« Q 108 | MH10A0602 s P21+« L 139 | MJ60A0420 s+ P21« L 104 | MJ60A1339 «« P3 «« B 101
MA35A0256 e« P33« S 113 1 ok P23 wx M 121 | MJ60A0422  wsx P15 s H 131 | MJB0A1359 wix P21 e L 106
MA35A1256 i« P33 4w« S 114 | MH10A0626 ++ P15 4« H 113 | MJ60A0426 s+ P5 o C 124 | MJ60A1364 o P17 v J 111
MB10M0256 e« P33 e« S 110 | MH10A0663 «+ P11 4w« F 131 | MJ60A0429 «x P5 «x C 116 1 o P21 e L 127
MB60A0201 i« P31 v« R 117 | MH10A0722 4« P11 4« F 109 | MJ60A0434 s« P7 w D 117 | MJ60A1383 wx P17 s J 113
MB60A0620 «« P25 «« N 124 1 e P17 s J 118 | MUBOA0450 s P17 s J 114 | MUBOA1416 o P3 s« B 111
MB60A1620 «« P31 s« R 120 | MH10A0833 s P11 4« F 106 | MJ60A0458 s P21« L 105 | MJ60A1419 w P31 4w« R 113
MB60A2620 «« P31 v« R 119 | MH10A0980 s P15 «x H 137 | MJ60A0470 s PS5+ C 102 | MJ60A1420 «+ P23 w« M 103
MBG60A5780 i P25 v« N 123 | MH10A0981 wx P15 wx H 145 | MJ60A0471 v P13+ G 125 | MJ60A1422 +«« P3 «« B 121
MB61A1571 w« P7 w« D 118 | MH10A1722 4« P11 4« F 118 | MJ60A0472 4+« PS5+ C 103 | MJ60A1426 «+ PS5 s C 127
1 wx P23 v« M 111 | MH10A2701 v P13 4w G 140 | MJ60A0476 +sx P23 s M 134 | MJ60A1429 s P5 i C 113
MB62A0757 s+« P25 v« N 108 | MH10A3181 wx P9« E 130 | MJU60A0477 s P15 s H 115 | MJU60A1434 s P13« G 136
MB62A4601 +«« P3 «« B 144 | MH10EO193 «s P31« R 114 | MJU60A0482 s P13 s G 126 | MUB0A1450 «x P17 ws J 105
1 wx P5 s G 121 | MH10EO456 ++ P11 s F 902 | MJ60A0484  «x P15 s H 124 | MJ60A1477 o P21 s L 133
ME20A0120 i« P17 v« J 103 | MH10E0550 4+ P9 s« E 902 | MJ60A05S00 s« P9 s E 112 | MJU60A1484 ik P19 v K 133
ME20A2780 s+« P27 »« P 103 | MH13A0848 +« P13« G 103 | MJ60A0508 ++ P11+ F 116 | MJ60A1500 «« P3 «« B 134
ME35E0180 «« P31 .« R 115 1 e P19 e K 141 | MJU60A0523  +1x P21+ L 131 | MUB0A1508 ik P17 s J 108
ME40A0368 .+« P29 v« Q 109 | MH25A0682 4+ P17 s J 129 | MJ60A0S56 s« P13 v G 129 | MJ60AT571  wx P25« N 128
ME40AQ758 i« P5 w« C 120 | MH27A0660 s+ P11 4 F 132 | MJ60A0567 s+ P3 «x B 118 | MJ60A1599 w P7 s D 123
ME40A0963 i« P25 v« N 130 | MH27A0833 s P17 s J 125 | MJU60A0571 six P15 v H 141 | MJB0A1601 s P3 4« B 117
MEG60A0361 i« P5 w« C 114 | MH27A1454 wx P17 s J 128 | MJ60A0573 v P13 v G 132 | MJ60A1688 i P27 «« P 108
MEG60A1361 w« P5 w« C 126 | MH27E0383 4+ P11 4 F 903 | MJ60A0595 s« P7 wx D 125 | MJ60A1722 s« P13« G 108
MFO0A2780 i« P27 v« P 109 | MH27E0580 s+ P11« F 904 | MJ60A0600 4 P9 e« E 103 | MJ60A1739 ws P7 4« D 116
MFO1E0411 s« P19 s K 901 | MH40A0456 o P21 o L 117 | MJ60A0601 s P3 w B 122 | MJB0A1740 sk P27 v P 115
MF06A1620 +« P31 v« R 116 | MH40A0620 ++ P7 s« D 124 | MJ60A0602 + P7 wx D 129 | MJ60A1742 s P3 s B 127
MF10A0149 .+« P31 v« R 112 | MH40A0809 4« P7 s« D 135 | MJ60A0625 s+ P13+ G 135 | MJBOAT1751 s P13 v G 111
MF10A0181 +w« P9 «« E 115 | MH40A0958 4« P7 s« D 132 | MJ60A0664 + P11 v F 134 | MJBOA1758 wx PS5 ws C 117
MF10A0325 +« P11 s« F 130 | MH40A1620 4+ P5 s« C 119 | MJ60A0682 s P11 v F 102 | MJ60A1770 «« P7 s D 134
MF10A0555 s« P13 s G 128 | MH40A1958 4 P7 s« D 130 | MJ60A0688 o P27 v P 107 | MJ60A1780 «« P3 s B 119
MF13A0683 i« P17 s J 106 | MH40A2601 s+ P7 w D 126 | MJ60A0691 + P3 wx B 143 | MJ60A1799 wx P5 s C 128
MF13A1683 o« P17 s J 115 | MH40A2958 s« P7 w D 131 | MJU60A0696 + P3 wx B 129 | MJU60A1848 i P17 v J 110
MF13E6456 o« P17 s J 903 | MH50A0739 s P7 w D 104 | MJU60A0721 w P11 v F 122 | MJ60A1849 sk P19 s K 142
MF20A0130 i« P29 s Q 105 | MH51A0101 s P33 x« S 104 | MJU60A0722 41« P13+ G 114 | MJBOA1910 s P7 s D 111
MF20A0229 o« P17 v J 134 | MH51A1101 s P33 s« S 105 | MJU60A0739 w1« P7 w D 109 | MJ60A1950 sk P19 e K 131
MF25B0123 i« P17 v J 102 | MH51A2101 wx P33 4+« S 106 | MJ60A0740 o P27 v P 110 | MJ60A2339 «« P3 «« B 103
1 s P31 w R 109 | MH60TO0497 v P25 4 N 129 | MJ60A0742 i« P7 i« D 103 [ MJ60A2359 s P23 +x M 125
MG42A0181 s« P11 s F 135 | MJBOAO131 wx P29 s Q 104 | MU60AO751 s+ P15 v H 106 | MJ60A2364 i P21 s L 124
1 s P33 s S 117 | MU60AO132 wsx P17 s J 135 | MJBOAO755 sk P23 s M 114 [ MJU60A2426 s+ P5 wx C 125
MG43A0181 wx P9 s E 129 | MJBOAOT161 wx P3 wx B 139 | MU60OAO770 o P13 v G 117 | MJ60A2429 v P5 s C 118
MG43A1181 wx P9 v« E 118 | MJB0A0220 s P13 s G 120 | MJU60AO786 w1 P21 v L 114 | MU60A2434 ik P15 s H 130
1 s P13 s G 123 | MU60A0228 41+ P21+ L 109 | MJ60AO799 o P3 i« B 138 [ MU60A2454 e P21 e L 110
MG44E0125 s P17 v J 101 | MJB0A0230 wsx P11 s F 119 | MJU60A0B30 1« P3 + B 142 | MJ60A2476 «« P3 «« B 130
MG75A1476 w« P9 wx E 106 | MJB0A0237 s P7 w D 110 | MJU60A0834 i P19 v K 113 | MJU60A2484 s P21 s L 138
MH10A0160 s+« P31 s R 103 | MJ60A0245 wx P13 s G 130 | MU60A0839 i P19 v K 118 | MUB0A2508 wx P25 s N 119
MH10A0267 s+« P15 s H 111 | MJB0A0257 ws P27 s P 114 | MJU60A0848 +1x P15+ H 101 | MJB0A2571 sk P27 s P 101
MH10A0416 +« P11« F 108 | MJ60A0262 4+ P15 4« H 109 | MJ60A0849 i P3 +«x B 147 | MJ60A2601 ++ P3 «« B 110
7 v P17 e J 124 | MJ60A0267 ++x P15 s« H 105 | MJGOAO8BST wx P13 wx G 122 [ MJU60A2722 +1x P15« H 104
MH10A0417 w« P9 s E 101 | MJ60OAO339 4+ P3 4« B 116 | MJ60A090T v P15 wx H 118 | MJ60A2742 wix P17 ws J 120
MH10A0454 .+« P11 s F 105 | MJ60A0350 4+ P19 s K 120 | MJ60A09T0 v P19 wx K 125 | MJB0A2751 4 P13 s G 113
MH10A0530 ++ P11« F 127 | MJ60A0352 s P21 wx L 111 | MJ60A0920 s P21+« L 135 | MJB0A2758 +x PS5 i« C 110
MH10A0572 +« P11« F 104 | MJ60A0359 i P21 wx L 107 | MJ60A0950 ssx P19 s K 128 | MJB0A2770 wx P15 4w« H 120
7 v P17 e J 126 | MJU60A0364 w1« P11 4 F 113 | MJ60A0982 wsx P15 wx H 132 | MJ60A2780 ++ P31+« R 106
MH10A0584 .+« P9 w« E 114 | MJ60AO383 4+ P11 4 F 120 | MJ60A0983 4« P15 wx H 134 | MJ60A2799 4 P7 4+ D 133
MH10A0602 s+« P15 4w« H 125 | MJ60AO0413  wss P25 wsx N 127 | MJ60AT228 v P21 v L 101 | MJ60A2848 wx P11 s F 114
7 wx P19 v K 134 | MJ60A0416 w1+ P3 wx B 105 | MU60A1245 «x P33 4 S 118 | MJ60A2910 wx P7 +« D 113

35

PLK-J6040R



]
INDEX-3

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page No.

BRI
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

MJ60A2920
MJ60A3339
MJ60A3359
MJ60A3426
MJ60A3429
MJ60A3434
MJ60A3476
MJ60A3484
MJ60A3508
MJ60A3571
MJ60A3601
MJ60A3742
MJ60A3751
MJ60A3780
MJ60A3910
MJ60A4339
MJ60A4426
MJ60A4429
MJ60A4456
MJ60A4476
MJ60A4484
MJ60A4508
MJ60A4601
MJ60A4770
MJ60A4780
MJ60A5339
MJ60A5426
MJ60A5476
MJ60A5484
MJ60A5508
MJ60A5601
MJ60A5747
MJ60A5770
MJ60AG476
MJ60A6508
MJ60A6601
MJ60A6770
MJ60A7339
MJ60A7508
MJ60A7601
MJ60A8339
MJ60A8508
MJ60A8601
MJ60A9339
MJ60A9508
MJ60A9601
MJ60B0339
MJ60B0508
MJ60B0601
MJ60B1339
MJ60B1508
MJ60B1601
MJ60B2339
MJ60B2508
MJ60B2601

wx P15 s H
o P3 o B
wx P23 o M
wr P17 o J
o PD ww G
wr P23 o M
e P25 s N
we P21 e L
sx P25 s N
v P23 e M
sx P25 s N
v P23 e M
we P15 e H
we P31 4 R
we P15 e H
we P3 e B
we P21 s L
we PS5 e G
we P13 e G
we P3 e B
wwe P23 o M
we P19 s K
v P23 e M
v P23 o M
we P21 s L
we P3 e B
e P29 s Q
we P21 s L
we P25 e N
we P19 e K
we P15 e H
we P23 e M
we P13 G
we P21 e L
we P13 G
we P21 e L
we P9 s E
we P3 e B
we P13 o G
we P19 e K
we P3 e B
we PT s D
we PT s D
we P13 v G
o P11 wae F
e P25 s N
we P13 v G
e P25 s N
we P31 s R
we P17 e J
we P17 e J
we P3 e B
we PT s D
we P23 e M
we PS5 e G

121
112
126
123
106
113
111
144
120
102
115
109
107
107
143
104
123
115
131
135
122
138
118
131
116
136
103
118
104
139
126
106
106
128
102
140
124
126
101
137
131
122
119
110
115
106
112
105
105
131
107
125
107
110
129

MJ60B3339
MJ60B3508
MJ60B4508
MJ60B5339
MJ60B5508
MJ60B6508
MJ60B7508
MJ60B8508
MJ60B9508
MJ60C0508
MJ60C1508
MJ60C2508
MJG60EO190
MJG6OE0366
MJG60E0456
MJG60E0599
MJG60E0688
MJ60E0747
MJG60E0991

MJ60E1456
MJ60E1688
MJ60E1747
MJ60E2456
MJ60E3456
MJ61A0476
MJ61A0567
MJ61A0571

MJ61A0601

MJ61A0602
MJ61A0757
MJ61A0758
MJ61A0770
MJ61A1476
MJ61A1601

MJ61A1742
MJ61A1757
MJ61A1770
MJ61A2339
ML10A0555
MN10A0135
MN10A0477
MN10EO175
MN60A0411
MNG60A0837
MN60A2742
MN82A0192
MN82A0551
MN82A1154
MN82A1192
MP10B0554
MP41A0838

1

MP60A1187
MP69A0838
MS01A0155

we P3 o B 133
wex P25 o N 121
o P21 o L 119
wex P25 o N 102
o P21 o L 120
o P25 e N 113
o P25« N 116
o P25 v N 117
o P25 e N 109
we P25+« N 118
o P21 v L 126
e P21 v L 129
w P9 e E 901
s P27 e P 901
we P11 e F 901
we P25 v+ N 901
we P27 v+ P 106
s P21 e L 901
we P31 4w R 132
we P17 v+ J 904
we P27 v P 111
we P23 v M 124
s P17 e J 902
s P17 e J 901
we P9 e E 133
we P9 e E 139
we P9 e E 143
we P9 e E 137
we P9 e E 149
w P9 e E 140
w P9 e E 134
w P9 e E 138
w P9 e E 144
w P9 e E 150
we P9 e E 145
we P9 e E 147
we P9 e E 141
we P9 o E 132
we P13 o G 127
s P27 e P 105
we P9 e E 122
we P9 e E 126
e P19 e K 130
o P19 e K 102
v P19 s K 112
we P19 e K 105
we P19 e K 107
we P19 e K 108
we P19 4w K 106
we P9 e E 120
we P19 4 K 115
we P33 s S 119
we P9 e E 121
we P33 S 120
we P11 F 128

O X MXXXXXXXXMMmMmUToOMMMMMMMMMMMMM

MS02A0101
MS02A0128
T
MS02A1101
1
MS02A2101
MS02A2456
MS03A0256
MSO03A1256
MS06A0567
MS14A0682
MS14A1180
MS14E0180
MV30A0256
i
MV30A1256
MV35A0106

wx P33 4 S 101
ok P11 e F 136
o P31 0 R 108
we P e C 105
o P33 o S 102
o P33« S 103
oo P21 e L 112
s P33 S 111
o P33 S 112
o P31 R 125
s P11 F 111
w P9 e E 105
w P9 e E 104
s P15 e H 112
we P33« S 108
o P33« S 109
o P33« S 107

36



— MEMO

PLK-J6040R




=EBERUIEH
BELEDERTFRAESE

FADRT LEBEALR HasatEsh BEmiass )L—7 T100-8310 HEHATFRARIDN 2-7-3 GRHEE L)
REREFEES (03)3218-6631 HKFKFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRYIE. BHYGLICHREERTHIEAHYFET D TI THRZEL, 2018 £ 6 A 1ERX
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Jun. 2018





